

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL ST. NO.17751 OF 2021

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
<p>CORAM : <u>D.S. DESHMUKH</u> <u>REGISTRAR (JUDL. - II)</u></p> <p>DATE : 21st July, 2022</p> <p>Advocate for the Appellant Present.</p> <p>The matter is kept on Board for speaking to minutes regarding Court's (Registrar Judicial - II), earlier orders dated 24/06/2022 and 18/07/2022, passed herein.</p> <p>While going through the matter, it is pointed out by the Registry that in similar situation an order has been passed in the Family Court Appeal matter.</p> <p>In view of the order passed in Family Court Appeal (Stamp) No.2091 of 2019, the Hon'ble Lordships has directed to file the seperate Appeal which arises on common judgment.</p> <p>In the present Appeal, there has been one Trial against that Judgment the parties have filed three different First Appeals those are decided by common judgment, that judgment is challenged under this Second Appeal.</p>	

Therefore, in view of the observation in the case of Shankar Masu Dokare vs. Shobha Subhash Dokare & Anr. in Writ Petition No.4658 of 2013, reported in 2015 Mh.L.J. 263, the objection regarding separate Second Appeals is not maintainable.

Hence, the earlier orders dated 24/06/2022 and 18/07/2022 are remained unchanged.

sd/-
Registrar (Judl. - II)